April 26, 2016 UPPAC Case List

Case No. Respondent | Other Party | Violation | Damage Date
11068 H & H Construction Citizens Energy Group IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 9/30/2015
11126 |NIPSCO Wisel Enterprises LLC IC 8-1-26-18(f) 9/14/2015
11127 |NIPSCO NIPSCO - Gas IC 8-1-26-18(f) 9/14/2015
11128 Parkman Excavating Inc NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h)(prior) 9/14/2015
11129 |NIPSCO Miller Pipeline IC 8-1-26-18(f) 9/14/2015
11130 |NIPSCO R & S Services LLC IC 8-1-26-18(f) 9/15/2015
11131 | Able Construction, Inc. NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h) 9/15/2015
11133 |NIPSCO Midwest Mole Inc IC 8-1-26-18(f) 9/15/2015
11134 St. John Water Department, Town of NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h) 9/15/2015

Indiana Natural Gas
11135 |Daniel J Baker dba D&J Construction Corporation IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 10/22/2015
11233 Jerry Graeter Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 8/1/2015
11234 | Dale Hettenbach Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 8/1/2015
IC 8-1-26-
11236 | Renascent Vectren 16(h)(expire) 8/1/2015
11237 Craig A Capps Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 8/1/2015
11239 Angermeier Electric Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 8/3/2015
11241 Vectren Hartco Cable IC 8-1-26-18(f) 8/3/2015
11247 Drainage Construction Unlimited Inc Vectren IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 8/4/2015
11248 |Vectren Flat Land Resources, LLC IC 8-1-26-18(f) 8/4/2015
11250 Hydro Max Vectren IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 8/5/2015
11251 | Vectren Sun Communications IC 8-1-26-18(f) 8/5/2015
11252 |Vectren Electricom, Inc. IC 8-1-26-18(f) 8/5/2015
11254 |Vectren Infrastructure Systems IC 8-1-26-18(f) 8/7/2015
11256 Star Excavating Vectren IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 8/7/2015
11257 Crider & Crider Vectren IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 8/8/2015
11258 |Vectren Renascent IC 8-1-26-18(f) 8/8/2015
11259 Jerry Smith Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 8/9/2015
11260 Zach Bridges Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 8/9/2015
11262 |Vectren Cam Deckard Excavating IC 8-1-26-18(f) 8/11/2015
11263  Blankenberger Bros Inc Vectren IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 8/11/2015
11266 |Vectren Lawyer Excavation IC 8-1-26-18(f) 8/11/2015
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11267
11269
11270
11272
11275
11276
11277
11278

11281
11283

11284
11286

11288

11289

11291

11294

11295

11296

11298

11299

11300
11301

11306
11309

11310

11311
11312

11313

Respondent
Vectren
Penhall Co.
Godby Plumbing
Vectren
Howell Septic
Jackson Farms
Miller Pipeline

German Township Water

Newport Lions Club
CS U, Inc. - Plainfield

Mattingly Concrete Inc
Action Electric

Suron Development
Vectren

Lineal Contracting
High Power Technical
Vectren

Vectren

BOI

Raymond's Lawn Care & Landscaping

Telecom Placement
Timothy A. Weber

Garys Plumbing
Deig Brothers

Vectren

Vectren
R & S Excavating, LLC

Vectren

| Other Party

AR C - Wakarusa
Vectren
Vectren

Minnesota Limited
Vectren
Vectren
Vectren

Vectren

Vectren
Vectren

Vectren
Vectren

Vectren

Hartco Cable

Vectren

Vectren

Milestone Contractors LP -
Columbus

CCT Underground
Vectren

Vectren

Vectren
Vectren

Vectren
Vectren

Donnie Boger

Traylor Construction
Vectren

West Central Contracting

| Violation

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(1)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(1)
IC 8-1-26-
16(h)(expire)

IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-
16(h)(expire)

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

Damage Date
8/11/2015
8/11/2015
8/12/2015
8/12/2015
8/13/2015
8/14/2015
8/14/2015
8/14/2015

8/16/2015
8/17/2015

8/17/2015
8/18/2015

8/18/2015
8/19/2015
8/19/2015
8/20/2015
8/20/2015
8/20/2015
8/21/2015
8/21/2015

8/21/2015
8/22/2015

8/24/2015
8/25/2015

8/25/2015

8/25/2015
8/25/2015

8/26/2015
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11315

11316
11319

11320
11322
11323
11328
11329
11330
11331
11332
11333
11334

11335
11336
11338

11339
11340
11341

11343

11344

11345
11346

11349
11350

11351
11355
11356
11357
11358
11360
11362
11363
11364

Respondent
Wabash Utilities

Vectren
D & D Hunt Excavating

Vectren

Andrew Stokes

Ace Fence

Crosby Excavating Inc.
G & S Concrete
NIPSCO

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

Mel Graber Excavating

NIPSCO
NIPSCO
Bullevard Ranch Trading Co.

Midwest Developing Co.
Raymond Lang
Anthony Zangla

Geiger Excavating

Jons Custom Service

NIPSCO
Chris Kimbrell

Van Meter Trucking LLC
NIPSCO

NIPSCO

TE, Inc.

D & M Excavating Inc.

Dyer Construction

NIPSCO

Culp Trucking & Excavating Inc
DirecTV

Downing Plumbing

Huff Construction

| Other Party
Vectren

Renascent

Vectren

Falcon Directional Alliance
Inc

Vectren

Vectren

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

H R P Construction

H R P Construction
Hoosier Cable Services Inc
Masters Heating & Cooling
NIPSCO

Bunn Trucking & Excavating
Inc

Ferguson Michiana Co.
NIPSCO

NIPSCO
NIPSCO
NIPSCO

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

Todo Excavation & Grading
Inc

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

Atlas Excavating Inc
Ft. Wayne City Water
Utilities, Attn: Kurt Roberts
NIPSCO

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

Roger Chaffins
NIPSCO

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

NIPSCO

| Violation
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)
IC 8-1-26-
16(h)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)
IC 8-1-26-
16(h)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-
16(h)(expire)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)
IC 8-1-26-
16(h)(expire)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)

Damage Date
8/26/2015

8/27/2015
8/28/2015

8/28/2015
8/29/2015
8/31/2015
9/17/2015
9/17/2015
9/17/2015
9/17/2015
9/17/2015
9/17/2015
9/17/2015

9/18/2015
9/18/2015
9/21/2015

9/21/2015
9/21/2015
9/22/2015

9/22/2015

9/22/2015

9/22/2015
9/23/2015

9/23/2015
9/24/2015

9/24/2015
9/24/2015
9/25/2015
9/25/2015
9/25/2015
9/28/2015
9/28/2015
9/28/2015
9/28/2015
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Indiana American Water Co.
11365 |NIPSCO (DBA Indiana Americ IC 8-1-26-18(f) 9/28/2015
11366 | NIPSCO Miller Pipeline IC 8-1-26-18(f) 9/28/2015
11367 Walsh & Kelly - South Bend NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-20(a)(3)(b) 9/28/2015
11368 Dirt Trucking Inc NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h) 9/29/2015
11369 Newton County Highway Department |NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-16(h)(prior) 9/29/2015
11370 |NIPSCO - Gas NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-20(a)(3)(b) 9/29/2015
Southern Choice Properties (DBA Fort IC 8-1-26-
11371 Wayne Mobile NIPSCO 16(h)(expire) 9/29/2015
11372 Crosby Excavating Inc. NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 9/30/2015
IC 8-1-26-
11374 Kokosing Construction Co. Inc NIPSCO 16(h)(expire) 9/30/2015
11375 |NIPSCO NIPSCO - Gas IC 8-1-26-18(f) 9/30/2015
11376 Porter County Highway Department NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-20(a)(1) 9/30/2015
11377 Rothenberger Co. Inc NIPSCO IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 9/30/2015
IC 8-1-26-
11378 | Willis Excavating Citizens Energy Group 16(h)(expire) 9/21/2015
11379 Leeroy C. Goodwin Citizens Energy Group IC 8-1-26-16(h) 9/25/2015
11380 Citizens Energy Group Morphey Construction IC 8-1-26-18(f) 10/9/2015
11382 | Cannon Realty Citizens Energy Group IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 10/30/2015
11383 Goodman Networks Citizens Energy Group IC 8-1-26-16(h) 11/2/2015
Fountaintown Gas Company,
11385 Rush Shelby Energy Inc. IC 8-1-26-16(h) 11/9/2015
11386 |Mclntire Lawn & Landscape Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 11/13/2015
11390 |Vectren G & G Construction IC 8-1-26-18(f) 9/1/2015
11394 C & R Concrete Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 9/2/2015
11396 Evansville Water & Sewer Dept Vectren IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 9/2/2015
11397 Gehring Underground Vectren IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 9/2/2015
Indiana Underground
11399 |Vectren Construction Inc IC 8-1-26-18(f) 9/2/2015
11400 Prairie Creek Nursery & Garden Ctr, Inc |Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 9/2/2015
11403 Vectren G T K Lawn & Landscaping |IC 8-1-26-18(f) 9/3/2015
11405 Reliable Plumbing Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 9/5/2015
11406 Joe Journay Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 9/5/2015
11407 Sun Communications Vectren IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2) 9/5/2015

11408 William Pettus Vectren IC 8-1-26-16(h) 9/6/2015
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11409
11412

11414

11415
11416

11418
11419

11420
11421
11425
11426
11427

11429

11431
11432

11433
11434

11537

Respondent

Miller Pipeline
H S I Underground

Vectren

Vectren
Jay Ames

Vectren
Bartholomew County Hwy Dept

Vectren

Fox Contractor Corp

Leroy Seib

Dingman & Son Excavating
Daviess Martin REMC

Vectren

Vectren
Premiere Homes

Vectren
Kevin Knepp Construction

Vectren

Other Party

Vectren

Vectren

Drainage Construction
Unlimited Inc

Telecom Placement
Vectren

Weihe Construction
Vectren

C C & T Construction
Vectren
Vectren
Vectren
Vectren

Schmitt Backhoe Service

CAT Excavating
Vectren

Johns Plumbing
Vectren

Brackney Inc.

Violation

IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)(out)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-20(a)(2)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)
IC 8-1-26-16(h)

IC 8-1-26-18(f)

Damage Date

9/8/2015
9/8/2015

9/9/2015

9/9/2015
9/10/2015

9/11/2015
9/14/2015

9/14/2015
9/14/2015
9/14/2015
9/14/2015
9/14/2015

9/15/2015

9/15/2015
9/15/2015

9/16/2015
9/16/2015

10/6/2015



